

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3896, 3920,**  
**3921, 3922, 3917, 3919, 3918, 3915, 3916, 3914, 3913, 3911,**  
**3910, 4170, 4171, 4172 & 4173 OF 2015**

MOHD. SHARFUDDIN ... Petitioner  
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

**SLP (Crl.) Nos. 3896, 3920, 3921, 3922, 3917, 3919, 3918,**  
**3915, 3916, 3914, 3913, 3911 & 3910 OF 2015**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.**  
**Issue notice.**  
**Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 351-353 of**  
**2014."**

**SLP (Crl.) No. 4170, 4171, 4172 & 4173 of 2015**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.**  
**Issue notice.**  
**Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 351-353 of**  
**2014."**

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, the matters above-mentioned have been tagged with Criminal Appeal Nos. 351-353 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed 186 sets of spare copies of Special Leave Petition required for issuance of show cause notice as a result of which show cause notice could not be issued and further progress in the matters is held up.

It is further submitted that since Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed copies of the petition required for

issuance of show cause notice, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 04.09.2015, when the following Order was passed:

**"Petitioner has not filed the spare copies of the SLPs to get the notice issued to the respondents despite the directions of the Hon'ble Court.**

**let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has still not filed 186 sets of spare copies of Special Leave Petition required for issuance of show cause notice as a result of which show cause notice could not be issued and further progress in the matters is held up.

The office report for direction in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR