

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) NOS...../2015
CRL.M.P. Nos.17003-17004/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014
in CRLA No. 1203/2008,17/12/2014 in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SYED MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos.351-353 of 2014.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master